

# Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation Celebrates Commitment to Mental Health Support with Fall Fundraiser

The intimate event raised \$1.8 million to strengthen the Foundation's mission to make mental health a priority in every community and featured a special performance by legendary singer Dionne Warwick

**NEW YORK, October 12, 2022** – On Tuesday, October 11, the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation celebrated its ongoing commitment to support mental health with a cocktail fundraiser hosted by Executive Chairman of Saks and President of the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation Richard Baker and Saks CEO Marc Metrick at L'Avenue at Saks in New York City. The event raised \$1.8 million to help strengthen the Foundation's mission to make mental health a priority in every community by increasing awareness and education, improving access to care, and promoting the tools and skills that build positive mental health for those who need it most.

"There is no doubt that the last two and a half years have challenged people around the world in unforeseen ways," said Richard Baker, Executive Chairman of Saks and President of the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation. "The need for mental health support has never been more urgent, and we are grateful to our many partners who make our efforts possible through their generous donations. With this latest funding, we are able to continue supporting our nonprofit partners in delivering crucial mental health support to those in need."

Since the Foundation's founding in 2017, Saks Fifth Avenue and the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation have donated more than \$5.8 million for U.S. mental health initiatives and reached over 6.6 million individuals through programs that promote positive mental health, with a focus on allocating resources to underserved communities. This year, the Foundation launched a \$250,000 fund that will support grassroots, community-based organizations whose local efforts are critical in offering support to the health and wellbeing of those they serve.

"Five years ago, the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation embarked on a journey to make an impact on mental health, and today, we feel just as passionate about supporting this increasingly important cause," noted Marc Metrick, CEO of Saks and Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation Board Member. "We are proud of the incredible work our nonprofit partners are doing to ensure that underserved communities and populations disproportionately affected by mental health issues receive critical access to care. We appreciate our many partners who make this work possible through their continued dedication to the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation's efforts."

Guests at the fundraiser enjoyed a special performance by six-time GRAMMY Award-winning artist and pop culture icon, Dionne Warwick, who sang three of her top hits including "What The World Needs Now Is Love," "That's What Friends Are For," and "If I Want To." Dionne joins an impressive roster of legendary artists who have performed at the Foundation's annual Fall Fundraiser, including Patti LaBelle, Cyndi Lauper and Rufus Wainwright.

"There's something that can be done about mental illness and it takes all of us to do that," noted Ms. Warwick. "All we have to do is care, truly care, and always try to make people smile. In the fight against mental illness, we need to be of

service to our neighbors, our children, our friends and to our enemies too. Most importantly, just remember that we all can make a difference."

The Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation thanks and recognizes key partners for their significant contributions, including American Express, Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP, Capital One, Kering, Simon Property Group and Wendy & Steven Langman.

#### **GUIDED MINDFULNESS JOURNAL**

Earlier this month, the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation released its first-ever Guided Mindfulness Journal in honor of World Mental Health Day. The Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation Mindfulness Journal is designed to provide a reflective space to kick-start one's mindfulness journey. Through structured exercises and prompts, the journal encourages users to check in on their thoughts, feelings, habits and goals to practice self-reflection and build a positive mindset. One hundred percent of proceeds from each Mindfulness Journal will benefit the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation. Journals are currently available for purchase on Saks.com and in select Saks Fifth Avenue stores.

## ASSETS

<u>Click here</u> for event imagery \*Courtesy of BFA \*Event location must be credited as "L'Avenue at Saks"

## ABOUT THE SAKS FIFTH AVENUE FOUNDATION

Launched in 2017, originally as the HBC Foundation in the United States, the Saks Fifth Avenue Foundation is the charitable arm of Saks Fifth Avenue. The Foundation is committed to making mental health a priority in every community by increasing understanding, improving access to care, building protective factors and reaching communities that are uniquely affected by mental health issues. For more information about the Foundation, visit saks.com/saksfoundation.

#### ABOUT SAKS FIFTH AVENUE

Saks Fifth Avenue is the leading name in luxury shopping. Since 1924, the brand has maintained a reputation for delivering an expertly curated assortment of fashion and highly personalized service. The Saks Fifth Avenue experience offers seamless all-channel shopping through an elevated digital platform and in-person services provided by an extraordinary network of 40 Saks Fifth Avenue stores across North America.

Shop on <u>Saks.com</u> and the Saks app, or visit Saks.com to find a Saks Fifth Avenue store location near you.

Follow @saks on Instagram, TikTok, Facebook and Twitter, @thesaksman on Instagram and Saks Fifth Avenue on LinkedIn.

Media Contact:

Emma Reese emma.reese@saks.com